METALIZED FIBERS
Features:
•   Singlemode, multimode, or polarization maintaining fibers
•   Easy to solder
•   Cleaved enfaces available
•   Unplated (masked) ends available
•   Mid-span plating available
•   Designed to meet Telcordia requirements

Raw fiber strength rating 100 kpsi.  200 kpsi available for special applications
Standard Product Specifications:
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer needs to hermetically seal a 1.5 meter long length of Corning SMF-28 fiber into a package.  To do so he will solder into place a metal-
ized fiber.  The metalized fiber length must exceed 20mm, but the actual length is not critical because it will be cut to length and polished.  There
is no need for a connector on the opposite end because it will be fusion spliced to another device.
Bar Code Part Number Description
3986 MESMJ-X-1300/1550-9/125-0.25-25-25-X-1.5 1.5 meter long, 0.25mm OD Jacketed 1300/1550nm 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber
patchcord with metalized tip on one end, no connector on the other end.  Strip
length is 25mm, metalized length is 25mm, no ferrule or cleave on the end
Fiber Endface (E)
Non-Metalized Fiber
Ø125 micron
(Masked End)
Metalized Fiber
Ø900um loose tube buffer
Connector (X)
Overall Length
(L)
Metalized Fiber
(B)
Stripped Fiber
(A)
Ø250 or 400 micron Acrylate
Stripped Fiber Point
(A)
Overall Length
(L)
Ø250 or 400 micron Acrylate
Metalized Fiber
Metalized Fiber
(B)
Figure 3:  Metalized Bare FIber with Mid-Span MetalizationFigure 2:  0.9mm Jacketed Metalized FIber with Connector
2
F = Fiber Type M = Multimode
S = Single Mode
P = Polarization Maintaining
L = Overall Length in Meters
W =   Wavelength, in nanometers
1300/1550 for Corning SMF-28
singlemode fiber
JD = Jacket Diameter
0.25 = 250 micron acrylate coating
(standard bare fiber)
0.40 = 400 micron acrylate coating (PM bare fiber)
1 = 900µm Hytrel loose tube buffered fiber
(standard bare fiber)
B = Metalized fiber length in millimeters (for
assemblies with full metalization, this number
should match "A")
A = Stripped fiber length in millimeters
E = Fiber Endface Finish
0 = 0° cleave (Flat)
8 = 8° cleave (Angled)
X = No cleave
a/b = Fiber core/cladding
9/125 for Corning SMF-28 Singlemode fiber
6/125 for 980nm PANDA style PM fiber
7/125 for 1300nm PANDA style PM fiber
8/125 for 1550nm PANDA style PM fiber
* Note: 1 PANDA style 1300nm or 1550nm fiber only
X = Connector Code 3S = Super FC
3U = Ultra FC
3A = Angle FC
8 = ST
SC = Super SC
SCU = Ultra SC
SCA = Angle SC
MU = Super MU
LC = Super LC
LCA = Angle LC
MEFMJ-X-W-a/b-JD-A-B-E-L-(OPT)
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts
A customer needs to hermetically seal a 2 meter long length of PANDA style 1550nm PM fiber into a package.  To do so he will solder into
place a metalized fiber.  The metalized fiber length needs to be 30mm long with only 20mm metalized,  leaving 10mm of exposed bare fiber for
attachment to his device, No fiber end finish is required.  There is also a requirement for the fiber to be jacketed to 900 micron with an FC/APC
connector.
Bar Code Part Number Description
NEW MEPMJ-3A-1550-8/125-1-30-20-X-2 2 meter long, 0.9mm OD Jacketed 1550nm 8/125 Polarization Maintaining
fiber patchcord with metalized tip on one end, Angle FC/PC connector on the
other end.  Strip length is 30mm, metalized length is 20mm, no ferrule or
cleave on the end
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers, cus-
tomized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular,
we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring
engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 50 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your
quotation, so your decision will be as well informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
OPT = Options (add if required)
M = Mid-span plating
ER = 30 for >30dB extinction ratio 1
Questionaire For Custom Parts:
1. What type of fiber is required for your application?
2. Do you need the fiber to be protected with 0.9mm loose tubing?
3. What length of metalization is required?
4. Is the metalization needed at the end of the fiber or another location along the length?
5. If this is an end plating, do you require a bare length of fiber (masked region) at the end?
6. Do you need the end of the fiber to be cleaved?
7. What is the overall length of the fiber needed?
8. Do you need a connector on the opposite end?
9. What is the application that this fiber is being used for?
3
Application Notes:
Soldering Recommendations
OZ Optics recommends that you use standard 60/40 tin/lead solder when attaching the metalized fibers to your device.  This grade of solder melts
at a temperature which can provide good adhesion without damaging the coating or the fiber.
Proper Storage and Handling of Stripped or Metalized Fibers
Given that the protective acrylate coating is removed from the end of a fiber when it is metalized, certain precautions should be taken to ensure
that the fiber will remain as strong as possible.  This includes controlling the humidity, minimizing tensile stress, and minimizing handling of the
bare glass.
Q: Does the metalization go over the fiber acrylate coating?
A: Typically the metalization is applied as close as possible to the junction where the coating is stripped.  It is allowed to extend over as much as